Form 2TO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. <u>C651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>

04-26-2006 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

		**************************************	
r	PAIEN 103226371		
-15	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
5	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
9	SO, Shun Tong	Name: Morning Star Industrial Company Limited	
		Internal Address:	
		P1 36	
a a	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Unit 208, 2/F, Sunbeam Center	
	Execution Date(s) April 8, 2006	27 Shing Yip St.	
	✓ Assignment     ✓ Description    Merger	City: Kwun Tong	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Joint Research Agreement	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: HONG KONG Zip:	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
04/21/2006	SDIRETA1 00000004 29258236		
04 FC:8021	<b>√ 40.00 DP </b> \		
	Additional numbers attached?		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
	Name: JEFFREY M. KADEN, GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 270 MADISON AVE.	✓ Enclosed	
	Officer Address. 270 MADISON AVE.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
		8. Payment Information	
	City: NEW YORK	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	State: N.Y. Zip: 10016	Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 212 684 3900	h Donosit Account Number	
1	Fax Number: 212 684 3999	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address <u>; jkaden@grr.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	ADDII 40, 0000	
	Signature	APRIL 19, 2006 Date	
	JEFFREY M. KADEN	Total number of pages including cover 12	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0943** 

**PATENT** 

Docket Number (Optional)
6419 019
Vin St. Kuam Tong, Hong Kong
hereatter
April 8, 2006 and
ip St., Kwun Tong, Hong Kong
erm for which said Design may be this assignment and sale not been \$\times\$ 2006
Hong Kong . X
1
mer la X
gnature
gnature pistration No., if applicable

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 04/19/2006** 

Total of